Stanway Parish Council

Date: 10 July 2023

Subject: RFOQO’s Report to the Corporate Governance Committee meeting on 12 July 2023

Reports Two to Five inclusive were extracted from the Council's accounting records and reflect the position as
of 30 June 2023.

Payments List (Report One)
There are 38 Vouchers for the Committee’s approval totalling £26,811.94 including VAT of £652.45. Liability for
this expenditure was incurred in accordance with the Council’s Financial Regulations.

There are eight further payments totalling £842.46 which will be made by Direct Debit or Standing Order as
approved by the Council at the Annual General Meeting on 25 May 2023. These are highlighted in green.

The published version of the report excludes personal and commercially sensitive information.

Bank Reconciliation (Report Two)

The bank reconciliation does not balance. The balance of the savings account with Barclays Bank is out by
£138.22 (in the Council’s favour) presumably due to receipt of credit interest. Unfortunately, Barclays does not
provide paperwork to support transactions on the savings account.

Summary of Receipts and Payments (Report Three) and Flexed Budget Report (Report Four)
Material variances (i.e. greater than 15 percent of budget or £1,000) are highlighted in yellow.

Reserves (Report Five)

Earmarked Reserves are the mechanism for the Council to ringfence funds for capital projects and specific
contingencies. The Committee should review: (1) the Earmarked Reserves to ensure adequate provision for
future plans; and (2) the General Reserve to ensure it meets the requirements of the Council’s reserving
policies.

Virements

The Committee should identify and approve virements as may be necessary to (a) update budgets taking
account of the variances highlighted in Report Three and Report Four; or (b) transfer funds to or from reserves
to cover anticipated future expenditure.

Capital Projects (Report Six)
There is one project with an anticipated spend of more than £50,000.

Colchester City Council s.106 (Report Seven)

The excerpts taken from reports provided by Colchester City Council show the grants for the Stanway ward. In
summary, as of 7 July the sums were:

- Leisure Services. Received £111,645.47. Remaining £101,422.56.
- Community Services. Received £7,653.83. Remaining £7,653.83.



REPORT ONE — Payments List
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REPORT TWO — Bank Reconciliation



Stanway Parish Council

Prepared by: Date:

Name and Role (Clerk/RFO etc)

Approved by: Date:

Name and Role (RFO/Chair of Finance etc)

4 July 2023 (2023-2024)

Bank Reconciliation at 30/06/2023
Cash in Hand 01/04/2023 164,732.04
ADD
Receipts 01/04/2023 - 30/06/2023 270,192.58
434,924.62
SUBTRACT
Payments 01/04/2023 - 30/06/2023 142,710.73
A Cash in Hand 30/06/2023 292,213.89
(per Cash Book)
Cash in hand per Bank Statements
Petty Cash 03/05/2023 0.00
5. Nationwide XXXXX419 01/04/2023 31,709.86
4. Nationwide XXXXX427 01/04/2023 31,571.29
1. Unity Trust Bank 30/06/2023 170,660.23
3. Barclays Savings Account 19/06/2023 66,431.85
2. Barclays Current Account 19/06/2023 5,172.52
305,545.75
Less unpresented payments 13,193.64
292,352.11
Plus unpresented receipts
B Adjusted Bank Balance 292,352.11
Error A does NOT equal B
ERROR IS £-138.22

Created by II] Scribe



Page 1 4 July 2023 (2023-2024)

Stanway Parish Council
Uncashed payments\transfers out (All banks)

(Upto 30/06/2023)

Voucher Date Cheque No. Description Total Bank
69 01/06/2023 IT software and support 211.93 1. Unity Trust Bank
70 01/06/2023 IT software and support 118.80 1. Unity Trust Bank
72 02/06/2023 Streetlights maintenance 152.76 1. Unity Trust Bank

84 06/06/2023 Maintenance consumables 20.45 1. Unity Trust Bank
85 12/06/2023 Streetlights maintenance 514.80 1. Unity Trust Bank
88 14/06/2023 Office equipment 47.33 1. Unity Trust Bank
89 14/06/2023 Training 40.80 1. Unity Trust Bank
90 14/06/2023 Training 52.04 1. Unity Trust Bank
91 14/06/2023 Training 52.04 1. Unity Trust Bank
92 14/06/2023 Grant 500.00 1. Unity Trust Bank
93 14/06/2023 Room hire 30.00 1. Unity Trust Bank
94 14/06/2023 DIRECT DEBIT Telephone and broadband 220.97 1. Unity Trust Bank
95 16/06/2023 Works to car park 2,520.00 1. Unity Trust Bank
96 14/06/2023 DIRECT DEBIT Annual data protection fee 60.00 1. Unity Trust Bank
97 19/06/2023 Insurance 6,321.04 1. Unity Trust Bank
98 21/06/2023 Vehicle 372.85 1. Unity Trust Bank
99 21/06/2023 Training 72.00 1. Unity Trust Bank
100 21/06/2023 Training 78.44 1. Unity Trust Bank
101 22/06/2023 Grounds maintenance 12.98 1. Unity Trust Bank
102 22/06/2023 Payroll services 151.20 1. Unity Trust Bank
103 26/06/2023 Maintenance consumables 24.90 1. Unity Trust Bank
104 26/06/2023 Grounds maintenance 360.00 1. Unity Trust Bank
105 26/06/2023 Bus shelters 380.00 1. Unity Trust Bank
106 29/06/2023 Burial ground 19.00 1. Unity Trust Bank
107 29/06/2023 Grounds maintenance 202.08 1. Unity Trust Bank
108 29/06/2023 Maintenance consumables 10.88 1. Unity Trust Bank
109 30/06/2023 Grounds maintenance 515.20 1. Unity Trust Bank
110 30/06/2023 Maintenance consumables 4.80 1. Unity Trust Bank
127 29/06/2023 DIRECT DEBIT Bank charges 8.35 2. Barclays Current Accol
530 13/10/2022 Poppy Wreath 100.00 1. Unity Trust Bank
) ) P 13,193.64

Created by [ j]] Scribe



Page 1 4 July 2023 (2023-2024)

Stanway Parish Council
Uncashed receipts\transfers in (All banks)

(Upto 30/06/2023)

Voucher Date Cheque No. Description Total Bank

Created by [ ]:I] Scribe



REPORT THREE — Summary of Receipts and Payments



Stanway Parish Council 4 July 2023 (2023-2024)

Summary of Receipts and Payments

Cost Centre Group - Excluding Retired Cost Codes (Between 01/04/2023 and 30/06/2023)

A1 Revenue Income

Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
1 Precept 353,793.00 176,896.50 -176,896.50 -176,896.50 (-50%)
2 Wayleaves 1.00 -1.00 -1.00 (-100%)
6 Credit Interest 75.00 -75.00 -75.00 (-100%)
53 Community Events - Income 300.00 467.00 167.00 167.00 (55%)
55 Burial Ground - Income 4,000.00 2,145.00 -1,855.00 -1,855.00 (-46%)
77 All Other Revenue Income 150.00 150.00 150.00 (N/A)
SUB TOTAL 358,169.00 179,658.50 -178,510.50 -178,510.50 (-49%)
A2 Capltal Recelpts Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
3 CCC Grants - General (N/A)
4 CCC Grants - CIL, s1086, etc. 53,000.00 52,000.00 -1,000.00 -1,000.00 (-1%)
5 Other Grants 44,500.00 127.00 -44,373.00 -44,373.00 (-99%)
7 LCTS Adminstration Subsidy 5,259.00 2,629.50 -2,629.50 -2,629.50 (-50%)
SUB TOTAL 102,759.00 54,756.50 -48,002.50 -48,002.50 (-46%)
B1 Staff Costs Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
8 Gross Salaries (inc. PAYE, NI & 140,000.00 28,981.66 111,018.34 111,018.34 (79%)
9 Employers' NI Contribution 2,744.19 -2,744.19 -2,744.19 (N/A)
11 Employers' Pension Contribution 37,937.00 7,331.93 30,605.07 30,605.07 (80%)
SUB TOTAL 177,937.00 39,057.78 138,879.22 138,879.22 (78%)
B2 Office & IT Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
17 Office Supplies & Consumables 2,970.00 480.70 2,489.30 2,489.30 (83%)
20 Telephone & Broadband 3,465.00 558.10 2,906.90 2,906.90 (83%)
22 IT Services (inc. software & supg 7,260.00 1,481.81 5,778.19 5,778.19 (79%)
SUB TOTAL 13,695.00 2,520.61 11,174.39 11,174.39 (81%)
B3 Banklng & Finance Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
38 Bank Charges 220.00 71.80 148.20 148.20 (67%)
79 Capital Repayments 16,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 (50%)
80 Debit Interest 5,162.00 2,670.00 2,492.00 2,492.00 (48%)

Created by II] Scribe
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Stanway Parish Council 4 July 2023 (2023-2024)

Summary of Receipts and Payments
Cost Centre Group - Excluding Retired Cost Codes (Between 01/04/2023 and 30/06/2023)

SUB TOTAL 21,382.00 10,741.80 10,640.20 10,640.20 (49%)
B4 Professional Services Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
24 Internal Audit 1,650.00 750.00 900.00 900.00 (54%)
25 External Audit 840.00 840.00 840.00 (100%)
40 Professional Fees 7,700.00 126.00 7,574.00 7,574.00 (98%)
SUB TOTAL 10,190.00 876.00 9,314.00 9,314.00 (91%)
B5 Other Admin Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
10 Home Working Allowance 648.00 162.00 486.00 486.00 (75%)
13 Training 3,850.00 996.10 2,853.90 2,853.90 (74%)
14 Travel 596.00 25.96 570.04 570.04 (95%)
36 Insurance 6,100.00 6,321.04 -221.04 -221.04 (-3%)
37 Subscriptions 2,200.00 1,692.99 507.01 507.01 (23%)
75 Chairman's Allowance 220.00 220.00 220.00 (100%)
78 Room Hire 198.00 198.00 198.00 (100%)
998 Uncategorised Expenditure 124.00 -124.00 -124.00 (N/A)
999 Accounting Adjustment (N/A)
SUB TOTAL 13,812.00 9,322.09 4,489.91 4,489.91 (32%)
CA1 Grounds Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
27 Buildings & Car Parks (All Exper 8,000.00 4,528.00 3,472.00 3,472.00 (43%)
30 Play Areas 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 (100%)
31 Grounds Maintenance 22,500.00 4,369.81 18,130.19 18,130.19 (80%)
52 Tools and Consumables 1,500.00 71.37 1,428.63 1,428.63 (95%)
94 Maintenance Vehicle 7,489.00 377.69 7,111.31 7,111.31 (94%)
SUB TOTAL 45,489.00 9,346.87 36,142.13 36,142.13 (79%)
CA2 Streets Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
50 Streetlights - ex. Electricity 6,000.00 1,239.90 4,760.10 4,760.10 (79%)
81 Street Furniture 3,800.00 1,625.00 2,175.00 2,175.00 (57%)
84 Streetlights - Electricity 24,000.00 2,101.57 21,898.43 21,898.43 (91%)
96 Footpaths - Maintenance 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 (100%)
SUB TOTAL 35,300.00 4,966.47 30,333.53 30,333.53 (85%)

Created by II] Scribe Page No. 2



Stanway Parish Council 4 July 2023 (2023-2024)

Summary of Receipts and Payments
Cost Centre Group - Excluding Retired Cost Codes (Between 01/04/2023 and 30/06/2023)

CA3 Burial Ground Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
57 Burial Ground - All Expenditure 2,200.00 32.87 2,167.13 2,167.13 (98%)
SUB TOTAL 2,200.00 32.87 2,167.13 2,167.13 (98%)
Cs1 Communlty Services Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
54 Community Events - Expenditure 3,000.00 502.05 2,497.95 2,497.95 (83%)
70 Grants (all) 5,000.00 500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 (90%)
91 Community Safety 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 (100%)
104 Community Services - other exp: 3,000.00 40.00 2,960.00 2,960.00 (98%)
SUB TOTAL 15,000.00 1,042.05 13,957.95 13,957.95 (93%)
F Plannlng Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
76 Planning Fees (N/A)
SUB TOTAL (N/A)
Q Capltal PrOjeCtS Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Budgeted Actual Variance Budgeted Actual Variance +/- Under/over spend
28 Car Park Extension 52,000.00 52,557.08 -557.08 -557.08 (-1%)
100 Community Services - environme 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 (100%)
101 Community Services - other new 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 (100%)
105 Car park resurfacing 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 (100%)
106 Electric vehicle charging point 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 (100%)
SUB TOTAL 96,500.00 52,557.08 43,942.92 43,942.92 (45%)
Summarv
NET TOTAL 460,928.00 234,415.00 -226,513.00 431,505.00 130,463.62 301,041.38 74,528.38 (8%)
V.AT. 35,777.58 12,997 .11
GROSS TOTAL 270,192.58 143,460.73

Created by II] Scribe Page No. 3



REPORT FOUR — Flexed Budget



16'726°L
000le
0S¢y

L¥'062°L
€0°000°t
€0°GS

00'GL8°L
G2'998
0s'cv.

2T v8Y'6

16'666'7E

NQ.‘LUW EH g Aq panai)

00°00.2
00°0¥8
00°0S9°}L

00°29L‘S
00°000°9}
00°0ce

00°092°L
00°S9¥'€
0006
00°2€6°L¢E

00°000°0tL

1 "ON 98eq
16'86.°L 009t
00'0lc
09°/¢€¢- 00°0G.
€G'6.8°L- 00049
16'666'¢- 00°000°8
1191~ 08'LL
6l'eee 18 18Y'L
G1'80¢ 01889
08'19¢ 0.'08¥
622SLC €6'1€€'2
6L vv.'C- 6lLvv.'C
1€81L0°9 99'186'8¢C
€0'866°01}-
€0°06.'8¢
00°0G1
L6'VrL L
00'¢6¢
G/l'8l-
8C'0-

ajeq 0} Jea sjuawAedoy

ajeq 0} Jeap

05'629°C 05'629°C
00°L¢l €0'SCL LL
00°000°CS L6'6VC°EL
00061
00'S¥LC €0°000°L
00°29¥ 00°GZ
G.'8l
8¢0
05°968°9.1 06'968°9.1

1ea) 10} [ejol s)diooay "oy

ajeq 0} Jeap

00'652°S
00°00S ¥
00°000°€S

00°000‘t
00°00€
00'G.

00’}
00°€6.'€SE

1eak 1oy} |ejo

$894 |BuUOISS8j0ld OF
PNy [eussiXg  G¢

Ipny [eussiu] ¢
S9JIAISG |eUOISSBJ0Id b 94U }S0)

}salsju| lgeq 08
sjuswAeday [eyden g2

sabieyD jueg g¢
aoueulq ® Bupjueg ¢g  813uad 3soH

yoddns g alemyos "oul) SaoIALBS 1| 22

puegpeolg % auoyds|g] 0z

so|qewnsuo) @ salddng 800 /1
li®ady0zg 924uadsod

uonNgUIu0Y uoisuad stehodwg ||

uonnqguuo) |N sieholdwg 6

194 8 IN ‘JAVd "oul) selejeg ssoi9 g
S)soD Heis L9 a.juady 3s0)

Apisqng uonensulwpy S107 2
SjuelD JaUYI0 §
018 ‘901 ‘IO - SIUBID 00D ¥

[eJausn) - sjuels) DD €
sydieoay |eyden gy  @1juaj 1so)

aouelep

sjuswieq jabpng

sydiaoey jebpng

B8W02U| 8NUBARY JBUIO IV 2/
aWwooU| - punois) [eung GG
QWooU| - SJUSAT AJlunwwo) €6
saJsju] Jpaly 9

sanes|fep\ g

ydaoald |

awooU| aNUAARY LY

anuan 3s0H

(F202-€2027) €207 Amr b

(€202/90/0€ 03 £202/0/10) 39PBpng paxajd Yum paledwiod sjuswked pue sydiaday
[1IoUNOY) ysued Aemuels

rjo ¢

*0u YYUOIA



T °"ON33ed 2q9li>§ EH g Aq papai)

Buluueld 4 943ua) 1s0)
000LL 00°0% 00'06. 00°000°¢ puadxa Jayjo - s8oIAI8S Alunwwod 0|
€0°000°} €0°000°L 00°000‘Y Apjes Aunwwo) L
16'6¥. 00°00S 16°6¥2°L 00°000°G (11e) swues oL
S WA 74 S0'20s 00°0S. 00°000°€ alnjipuadx3 - sjJusAg Aunwwo) 5

S82IAI8S AJlunwwio) |SD)  dJud) 150)
91°/LS VA A €0°0SS 00°002°2 ainjpuadx3 |l - punoio leung /G
punolio jeung ¢yo  dJjud) 1s0)
00'Ss.¢ 00's.¢ 00°00S‘}L souBUBJUlEI - syledjoo 96
€7'868°C 15°101°C 00°000°9 00°000°v2 Ayouyos|3 - syybipeans 8
€0°'G.9- 00°629°L 16°6¥6 00°008‘€ ainiuing 198is |8
0L'09¢ 06°6€2°L 00°00S‘L 00°000°9 Ayoupos(3 'xe - sjybipesns 0s
S}93l)S ZvD  9jud) }so)
6S V6Vl 69°L.€ 82°2/8°L 00'68%'Z 9|91ys/\ @oUBUBIIBIN 6
€9°¢0¢ LE°LL 00's.¢ 00°00S‘L $8|qewnsuo) pue s|ool ¢S5
61°GGC'L 18°69€‘Y 00°629°S 00°005‘22 soueusluUIel\ spunoI9 LE
00°005°} 00°00S‘L 00°000°9 sealy Aeld 0¢
€0'825°C- 00'82S‘Y 16°666°L 00°000°8 Hpusdx3 |ly) siied 1ed g sbuipiing /g
spunoig Ly9)  94jua) }so0)
juswisnipy Bununoddy 666
00°vClL- ([0h 74" aln)yipuadx3 paslobaleoun 866
0S°6¥% 0s'6¥ 00'861 allH wooy g/
€0°G9S €0°G9S 00°02¢ 9OUBMO||Y S,uewliey) G/
96°ZhL L- 66°269°L €0°05S 00°002°¢C suonduosqng /¢
10°96. V- ¥0'12€'9 €0'Ges’l 000019 soueInsu| 9¢
Lo'ect 96°G¢C 16'8vL 00°96S [oABLL P
1G°¢e- 01966 €G'C96 00°058°¢ Buues] ¢
0029l 0029l 00'8%9 aouemo||y Buppiop) swoH 0}
ulwpy J18yjo G  d4ua) 30
a)e( 0} JeaA sjuswied1oy aje( 0} JedA Jea\ Joj [ejol sydiaoay oy aje( 0} Je9A 1eak 1oy ejo)
@ouelEA sjuswieq jabpng sydiaoey jebpng

(€202/90/0€ ©3 £202/0/1.0) 326png paxald y3m paiedwod sjuswhed pue sydisday
[1IoUNOY) ysued Aemuels
(bZ07-€207) €207 AInf § 70 JO € -ou Yuop



€ "oN 93eq

€0°05¢
000052
00°000°€
00°6.¢

G0'/SS'6¢€- 80°LGGCS

€0°0G¢ 00°000°L
00°00S°2 00°000°0€
00°000°€ 00°000°C}
00'G.¢€ 00°00S°L
€0°000°€L 00°000°2S

WQ.‘LUW EH g Aq panai)

sjuelb Jayjo - syjuei

1oy Buluue|d Aizunod 9 umol 901s
siieday - punois |eung
diysiosuodg 98] - punols) |eung
anlasay Jybi 1eaas
aoueuUBlUIBW - SpJeog a21j0N
(a1nypuadx3 |y) sJ8ydys sng
|0J3U0D }s8d

s99 Jsi|eoads Jayi0

aAIasay uono8|g

sulg % sayouaq - sealy Ae|d
aoueusUlEW - WAS JOOPINO
9oUBUBUIBI 981

3ieq - sealy Ae|d

uswaoe|das Juswdinba - sealy Aeld
alemyos bBununoooy

OAI9S9Y WaISAS Wd/ 1l

BunsoH aysqam

Joj|1ouno) - yoddng ||
$8|gewnNsuUoD § ases| Jajulid
abeysod

sJo|Iouno) - Alsuonels

S90IAIBS ||0JAed

S$8p0J 3S0J painay X

juiod Buibieyo s[oIyaA 213093
Buioepnsal yied Jen

1ud mau Jayjo - sadIneS Ajlunwiwo)
JUBLIUOIIAUD - SB2IAIBS AJlunwiwo)
uoisualx3 led Jen

sjoafoid |eyden O

¢l
LL
8G
9G
LS
61
v
A%
374
6€
GE
ve
€e
ce
6¢
9¢
€¢
¥4
6l
8l
9l
Gl
¢l

anuag 3s0n

901
S0l
0]
001
8¢

anuaj 1s0n

soa4 Buluueld 9/
ajeq 0} Jea) sjuswied oy ajeq 0} Jea) Jeap Joj [ejo] sydiaoay "Joy ajeq 0} Jea) 1eak 1oy} |ejo
@ouelEA sjuswieq jabpng sydiaoey jebpng
(€202/90/0€ ©3 £202/0/1.0) 326png paxald y3m paiedwod sjuswhed pue sydisday
[1IoUNOY) ysued Aemuels
(bZ07-€207) €207 AInf § II Jo € ‘Couuoly



¥ °"ON 9%eq

99'2¢893 29°€9v'0EL3

ajeq 0} Jea sjuawAedoy

$€9.8°2013 00°50S‘LEVI

ajeq 0} Jeap 1ea) 10} [ejol

WQ.‘LUW EH g Aq panai)

00'SLY'veT3 905667023

s)diooay "oy ajeq 0} Jeap

00'826°09v3

3[gns) s108l01d MaN - S}OSSY WWo)
doUBAPY 1M

ainyjipuadx3 anuaAay - OIS

x3 deg - 01S

awoou| - 1S

210)S pue doys)Jopn

) JUBWILIBAOL) [B207 (£)6 1S - Sluels)
juswabeue ysiy

suonoadsu| A1ajes

anlasay Aouabunuon

S99} Jay)0 pue |einjoaiydly

punjsy 1vA

anlasay buiyeis

swa}| Aipung

110 - sjuelo

1eak 1oy} |ejo

aouelep

sjuswieq jabpng

sydiaoey jebpng

STVLOL ANVYO

€0l
col
66
86
PAS
G6
€6
c6
06
88
18
G8
4]
V.
€L

(F202-€2027) €207 Amr b

(€202/90/0€ 03 £202/0/10) 39PBpng paxajd Yum paledwiod sjuswked pue sydiaday

[1IoUNOY) ysued Aemuels

rjo ¢

*0u YYUOIA



REPORT FIVE — Reserves



4 July 2023 (2023-2024)

Stanway Parish Council
Reserves Balance up to 30th Jun 2023

2023-2024
Reserve OpeningBalance Transfers Spend Receipts CurrentBalance
Earmarked
Office Equipment 2,000.00 2,000.00
Specialist Fees (legal, accountit 1,500.00 4,500.00 6,000.00
Car Park 5,000.00 1,000.00 6,000.00
Workshop & Store 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
Planning 1,500.00 1,500.00
Village Halls & Community Cent 7,743.00 12,257.00 20,000.00
Footpaths 1,000.00 1,000.00
Trees & Open Spaces 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00
Notice Boards 1,000.00 1,000.00
Streetlights 2,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00
Staffing 20,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00
Vehicle 500.00 -500.00 0.00
Community Safety 1,000.00 1,000.00
Elections 3,000.00 1,000.00 4,000.00
Burial Grounds 2,500.00 2,500.00
Outdoor Gym 500.00 3,500.00 4,000.00
Bus Shelters 1,745.00 3,255.00 5,000.00
Playground Equipment 10,000.00 2,000.00 12,000.00
Jansma Park 10,000.00 10,000.00
Total Earmarked 64,488.00 48,512.00 113,000.00
TOTAL RESERVE 64,488.00 48,512.00 113,000.00
GENERAL FUND 177,952.86
TOTAL FUNDS 365,814.86

Created by II] Scribe Page No. 1



REPORT SIX — Capital Projects



Capital Projects in excess of £50,000

Jansma Park

Description Approved Budget Current Forecast
Income from grants 0 0
Planning and other fees 0 0
Construction costs 0 0

Forecast over (under) spend: £0



REPORT SEVEN — Colchester City Council s.106
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